1/ 23



2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Bid Opening Time:

Aspen Corporation



То:	Chuck Bowman		From:	Linda C. Freeman	A A
	Department of Administ	ration			0, 23
	Purchasing Division, Bu	ilding #15			
	2019 Washington Stree	t, East			
	Charleston, WV 25305-	0130			
Fax:	304-558-3970		Pages:	<u>23</u>	
Phone:	304-558-2157			6-30-2010	
Re:	Crooked Run #5 Projec	t	CC:	File	
□ Urge	nt 🛚 For Review	□ Please Con	nment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle
• Comi	ments:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
Buye	r:	CB-23			
RFQ.	NO.	DEP14904			
Bid O	pening Date:	June 30, 20	10		

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

1:30 PM



***709052150**

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for

DEP14904

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

05/10/	2010	*********		<u> </u>	***************************************	/IA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
ID OPENING DATE:		6/30/	2010		<u> </u>	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANI	ΉY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
.001			JB		962-73			
	RECLAMA	1 TION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	D & QTH	ER PROPERTIES	
							FOR THE AGENC	
							TAL PROTECTION RACTORS FOR A	•
	CONTRAC	OT T	PROVI	DE AL	L LABOR A	ND MATE	RIALS FOR THE	
							OJECT KNOWN AS BURG, WEST VIR	
	GINIA,				1	CLARKS	BURG, WEST VIR	ζ-
							SHALL BE HELD ARTIES ARE	ON
					S MEETING		URE TO ATTEND	тн
	MANDATO	IRY PR	E-BID	SHAL	L RESULT	IN DISQ	UALIFICATION O)F .
	THE BID BIDDER.						MORE THAN ONE TENSIVE FOOT	•
							URING INCLEMEN	IT
	WEATHER	₹.		ł				
							ABLE FOR ALL	
							ILL SERVE AS T AT THE MANDAT	
	PRE-BII				ROVIDE YO			
							SHEET WILL RES	SULT
					THE BID.		TATE WILL NOT FY ATTENDANCE.	
							THEY HAVE	1
	COMPLET	r ed th	E INF	ORMAT	ION REQUI	RED ON	THE ATTENDANCE	
	SHEET.						E STATE AGENCY A BIDDER'S	
								IN .
		;·				,		
	<u> </u>		<u> </u> 	SEE BE	L VERSE SIDE FOR 1	EBMO AND CO	I NDITIONS	

55-0627766-001

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP14904

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

8-1-p 0-1-0

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATÉ PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE SHIP V	A	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
05/10/2010				
BID OPENING DATE: 06/30	r na reaconstitutututututat liikukana maanaanka titukkuutututututututututututututututut	BID OP	ENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UGP CAT ITEM NUM	BER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
ADDITION. W	E REQUEST THAT ALL P	OTENTIAL '	RIDDERS THELLID	E
	ADDRESS AND FAX NUM		DIDDENO INCLOD	-
111211 21112				
ALL POTENTI	AL BIDDERS ARE REQUE	STED TO A	RRIVE PRIOR TO	
	G TIME FOR THE PRE-B			
	RIDR TO THE DISMISSA			
	THE PRE-BID, WILL BE			
	ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUTHE PRE-BID, BUT DUR			
	BID, WILL NOT BE PER			
ATTENDANCE			31011 1772	
DIRECTIONS	1 1			
	SITE IS LOCATED ALO			
1 1	N ROAD) APPROXIMATEL	Y 2 MILES	NORTHWEST OF	
THE CITY OF	CLARKSBURG.			
PLANS AND S	PĖCIFICATIONS MAY BE	OBTAINED	FROM WVDEP,	
	R, 601 57TH ST., SE,			
I	-0485 UPON PAYMENT O			
1	NT MUST BE MADE BY C	HECK OR M	IUNEY URDER.	
NU CASH WIL	L BE ACCEPTED.		•	
EXHIBIT 5				
III	IIA CODE 21-110-5 PROV			
	A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT			,
	CH VENDOR THAT SUBMI			
WITH THE BI	AT THE SAME TIME AN A			
	BE SIGNED & SUBMITTE			,
	IE VENDOR'S COMPLIANO		E PROVISIONS O)F
	CHAPTER 21 OF THE W		FAILURE TO	
SUBMIT THE	SIGNED DRUG-FREE WOR	KPLACE AF	FIDAVIT WITH	
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR 1	EAMS AND CONDI	īlōns	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN	.l	ADDRESS CHANGI	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



25832

Request for Quotation DEP1490

DEP14904

SSS PAGE

6:000AD	dressioohbeskondengesiombientionioes
СНИСК	BOWMAN
304-5	5 <u>8~2157</u>

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV

DATE PRIM	VI (ED)	TERMS OF SA	LE SP	PVA	0.8	FREIGHT TERMS
05/10						
BID OPENING DATE	M	/30/2010	1 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0	BID OF	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTIT	Y UOP	NO ITEM	NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
****************	***************************************					
	THE RID	SHALL RES	UOZIO NI TUU	LIFICATION	OF SUCH BID.	
•	1112 222	OMPAGE REC		10,412	0. 00011 222.	
	NOTICE T	O PROCEED	: THIS CONTI	RACT IS TO	BE PERFORMED	,
	WITHIN 3	65 CALEND	AR DAYS AFTER	THE NOTIC	E TO PROCEED	
			ESS OTHERWISE			
	EXECUTED	PURCHASE	ORDER WILL I	BE CONSIDER	RED NOTICE TO	
	PROCEED.					
			<u>L</u> L			
					G RESERVES THE	,
			DOR IF THE MA		Y UPON WRITTEN	•
					O NOT CONFORM	
			ATIONS OF THE	1		
	HEREIN.	0, 201, 10	Janes J	. DID AND	JOH TRACT	
	LICEACO					
	WAGE RAT	ES: THE C	ONTRACTOR OR	SUBCONTRAC	CTOR SHALL PAY	
	THE HIGH	ER OF THE	U.S. DEPARTI	MENT OF LAB	OR MINIMUM WAGE	
			HED FOR HARR		/, PURSUANT	
			CODE 21-5A, 1			
	CPREVAIL	ING WAGE	RATES APPLY	TO THIS PRO)JECT.)	
			DEFENDED I			
			REFERENCES I			
			MENTS DUE (EXC LAW) CONTAIN			
			N INSTITUTE			,
			S CONTRACT A			
•	LEKIMANI		O COMPLETE A	CE DENEDI D	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	WORKERS	COMPENSA	ATION: VENDO	R IS REQUIR	RED TO PROVIDE	
		1 .	l l		IF SUCCESSFUL.	
		İ				
			CHECKED BELO	W WILL BE A	REQUIREMENT	
	OF THIS	CONTRACT	:			
	1	1				
İ			1	l l	FURNISH PROOF	
 	I=		VERAL LIABILI			
	ISSUANCE	OF CONTI	RACI. UNLESS	UTHERWISE	SPECIFIED IN	
	_1		SEE REVERSE SIDE FO	H TERMS AND CONDI	TICNS	I
SIGNATURE	***************************************			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	[ADDDEGG GUANGEG	TO DE MOTES ASSE
I		I			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14904

MARKET ADDRESSION RESIDENCE AND ENGINEERING OF THE PROPERTY OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINT	ED.	% %	STER	MS OF SAL	Œ SSS	********	SHIP	V A 🔆				FO.B		****	FA	EIGHT TEA	M S
05/10/	2010	<u> </u>	<u>.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>			************		20000000		200000	arana arana	<u> gagagaranana</u>	<u> </u>	ACCORD (1)	<u> </u>	\$200.0000000000000000000000000000000000	
BID OPENING DATE:		0.6	/30/	2010					BID	OPE	NIN	G TI	ME	01	:30PM		
LINE	Ċ).	ANTIT	V	UOP	CAT. NO		тем п	IMBER			į	JNIT PR	ÇE			AMOUNT	
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					211,111111	,,,,,			1211111111	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		7		
	1			MENTS		1		AMO	UNT	OF	INS	URAN	CE				
	COVER	RAGE	REQ	UIRED	IS \$	250,	000.			İ				•			
	()	RHT	INER	S RIS	K TNS	HRAN	ICF :	SIIC	·CF & \$	FIU	VE	ผกกต	CH1	A I I			
				F OF													
				UAL T													
		•					•										
	CXXI	RON	ıns:	FIVE	PERC	ENT	(5%)	nF	THE	TOT	.Δι	ΔΜΩΙΙ	NT () F			
				BLE T													
				TH EA													
				ALSO											ľ		
				D FOR PROV													
				LETTE													
1				TY CO											i .		
				TVIR										ΞD			
				BOND										т			
				N LIE										•			
	BOND	, OF	R LAE	OR/MA	TERIA	L B	. מאכ										
		MAT	しいしてにん	ANCE	DOMD.	Λ	THO	(2)	VEAD	M	\ T k) T	E NI A N	lee.				
	l .			G THE						1				ENT	}		
	1			SSFUL			_,		,				.,				
	L						,										
	REV.			(****	****	34 34 34 3	****	***		***	***	***	CACACAC	****		•	
	XXXX.	~ ~ ~ /					~ ~ ~ ~	A A A A				****	CAAA.	~ ~ ~ ,			
				<u> </u>		<u>_</u>											
				OR IN DATE:									MILE	т			
				S ORI								YOU : DAT		1			
				O DET													
	CONTI				IS A										.		
	IF T	HE (ORIG	INAL C	MB #]	1029	-0119	18	ТОИ	AT.	ГАСН	ED 7	O T	HE			
	1				SEER	VERSE	SIDE FOR			HIDM	ONS			<u> </u>	1		
SIGNATURE								TEFE!	PHONE					DATE	_		
TITLE			F	EIN								ADDRE	SS CH	ANGE	S TO BE N	OTED A	OVE



Request for

DEP14904

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DEFINATION STATE O6/30/2010 BID OPENING TIME DISOPM	DATE PRIN	TED	::	XX TER	MS OF SAL	1	l	SAIP	VA.		1		OB.		18:::::	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	TERMS	
BIDDING DOCUMENTS 8100-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************	<u> </u>	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	******	*****	<u> </u>	ganganan nanga ya		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	*********	************	33000000000	**********	************	*******	<u> </u>			2000
BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT BOO-643-9768 OR WMW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************	BID OPENING DATE:		06	/30/	2010	10,000,000,000,000	1000000000		*********	BID	OPEN	IING	TIM	E (1:3	0PM		********
SOO-643-9768 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************	LINE	αψ	ANTITY	1	UQP	CAT NO		ITEMNI	JMB6A			UN	MPRIČI			A٨	(QUNT	
SOO-643-9768 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************			*******											**********	*******			<i>Maria</i>
CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSEE ANY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLYD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WY 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BLD. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:						1	1			THE	AVS	OFF	ICE	ΑT				
CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS SEMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B WEST CONTACTING THE CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900. KANAMHA BLYD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:	-				1	L	1			~~~	. x x x x		~~~					
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSE APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:		****	***	***	***	****	***	***	* * * *	***	* * * * *	大大大大:	***	***	**			
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSE APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:		· .		•]] .												
PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLYD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #:					Co	NTRAC	TORS	S LIC	ENSE									
PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900. KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-12 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE CONTRACTORS NAME:		WEST	UTD	CTAL	A STA	TE CO	DE 1	2111	- 2 B	ENIET	DEC	TUA	т лі	•				
STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900. KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:															-			
LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900. KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:		STATE	MU	ST B	E LIC	ENSED	· ·	THE W	EST	VIRG	INI	CO	NTRA	CTORS	s			
MADE BY CONTACTING THE CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:																		
CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:					F		1											
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:															`			
PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:		RM 74	9-B	, CH	ARLES	TON,	WV 2	25305	, PH	. 30	4-55	8-7	B90.					
PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:		WE CT	WID	ድፕልፕ	L STA	TE CO	ר און 	21_11	1 7	DENH	TDEC							
NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:														ENSE				•
CONTRACTORS NAME:		NUMBE	R O	N TH	EIR B	ID.											•	
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE		BIDDE	RT	0 CO	MPLET	E:		Ó			2				1			
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE		CONTR	ACT	กตร	NAME:			115	001	ب ک	00	00	cat	70N	'			
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE	j	CONTR	, AC I	UKS				· · · · / ·		(1) co		دمسسر	• • • •		' '			
COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDEFOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE		CONTR	RACT	ORS	LICEN	SE #:		<i>UQ</i>	V. , C		שיף.	ک ک			.		•	
COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDEFOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE		Tue 6		FCCE		ODEB		ı be	DE OL	TDEN	TO	Elloi	итен					
A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE					L		r				1				=			
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE															- 1			
THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE					Ì	4.75		A D.I. =									•	
& REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE		1.				APP	JL I C	ABLE	LAW									
"REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE		THE W	VEST	VIR	GINIA	STAT	E C	ODE,	PURC	HASI	NG [IVI	SION	RULE	ES			
DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE		_,				II .							-	E				
PROCUREMENT . SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE	Į				1 -	II .	,				,		ING		ŀ			
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE		1			1	JULE P	,	OKTII	GUV	. <u>たい</u> ソ	1	.412						
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE			20000000	00000000000	***************	000 0000000000000000000000000000000000	्रास्त्रसम्	arasans	angensa.	WINDOWS	CONTRACTOR	(800 0000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Soosiasaasianaas		00000000000000000000000000000000000000		neroli:
TITLE FEIN	SIGNATURE		······································			ore He	ACHOR	AUEROH		******	иринок	S		[DAT	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
	TITLE			TF	EIN						- ,-		DDF					



SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14904

PAGE 6

MANAGORESSICORRESSIONDENCEMOVATRIENTIONIOS CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-558-2157

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

		SHIP VIA	FOB	EREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE			
05/10/2010 HD OPENING DATE:	06/30/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
	ANTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
CINE AC	NO.			
0 N/1/ T	NFORMATION PROVID	ED IN SPECIFICAT	TON MANUALS, OR	
ANY I	THER SOURCE, VERB	A) OR WRITTEN. W	HICH CONTRADICTS	
OR AL	TERS THE INFORMAT	ION PROVIDED FRO	M THE SOURCES AS	,
DESCR	IBED IN THE ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VO	ID AND OF NO	
EFFEC	t I		į	
(1) N	OTICE TO PROCEED:	N MORY CRECTETER	HEREIN IS TO BE	
CONDI	THE CONSTRUCTION (ETED WITHIN 365)	NIENDAB DAVE VEI	FR THE OFFICIAL	
	E TO PROCEED IS		EVENT THAT A	
PRF-0	CONSTRUCTION CONFI			
PROCE	ED SHALL BE THE	SPECIFIC DATE EST	ABLISHED IN THE	
PRE-C	CONSTRUCTION CONFI	ERENCE.		
(2) (SUARANTEE AND MAIL	NTENANCE:	ITD ASSECTED BY	
	CONTRACTOR ARE SU	ALS AND WORKMANS!	DANTEE ESTARIISHE	
	USTOM OF THE RESP	ECTIVE TRADES.	IN THE ABSENCE OF	Ì
Δ TR	ADE GUARANTEE CUS			
PROVI	ISION. THE WORK,	BOTH AS TO THE MA	ATERIALS AND	
WORKI	MANSHIP, SHALL UP	ON ACCEPTANCE OF	FINAL PAYMENT BY	
THE	CONTRACTOR BE CON	SIDERED GUARANTE	ED BY THE	
	RACTOR FOR ONE YE	AR FROM THE DATE	DF THE ACCEPTANC	
OF TI		THE FINAL ACCEP		
FINA	L PAYMENT SHALL R ONSIBILITY FOR NE	CHICENCE OR FAILL	TV MATERIALS. AND	
RESPO	DEFECTS APPEARING	WITHIN THE GUAR	ANTEE PERIOD SHAL	լ
BE B	EMEDIED AT THE EX	PENSE OF THE CON	TRACTOR UPON	
	TEN NOTICE.			
	(B) DURING T	HE ONE-YEAR GUAR	ANTEE PERIOD, THE	
CONT	RACTOR WILL MAINT	AIN THE PROJECT	TO THE CONDITIONS	•
EXIS	TING AT THE DATE	OF THE ACCEPTANC	E OF THE WORK.	
ANY	FAILURES DUE TO T	THE NEGLIGENCE OR	MUKKWANSHIP OF	.]
CONT	RACTOR IN ANY OF ANTEE PERIOD SHAL	INE COBDECTED B	YELDES DOKING THE	·
GUAR	1	į.		<u> </u>
	6EE	RÉVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C ITÉLEPHONE	ONDITIONS DATE	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

FEIN



Request for Quotation

DEP14904

addresscolifierdondenceriofabiendionor CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

***709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR 25832 DANIELS WV

DATE PAIN	<u>arras in constructors.</u>	TE	IMS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F.C	θ.		FREIGHT	TERMS
05/10/ BID OPENING DATE:		06/30/	2010				DED	ODE	NITNO	T That		7.001	
	#0000000000000000000000000000000000000		LUCP	CAT NO				UPE	NING	X (00 100 XXX 100 XXX 100 XXX	<u> </u>	:30PM	
LINE	GUA	YTITY	U.U.	NG		MINUMBE			ואָט	PRICE		AMC	IUNT
								ļ					
	AT ITS												
	0011070	(C)			EAR GU								
	CONSTR ALLOTT							PE	KFURM	ANCE	TIME		
	ALLUII	(D)			S CONC			FGE	TATIO	N MAV	D C		
	FURTHE										DE		
	CONTAI						_,			_			
								'					
	(3) T	ERMINA											
					ACT MA						OR		
	IN PAR WITHOU										۸.۷		
	HAVE,											•	
	THAN T												
	CERTIF												
	TO TER	MINATE											
	_												
		T SHAL	L BE	IHE R	ESPUNS	TRILI	TY OF	TH	E SUC	CESSF	U L.		
	VENDOR	(A)	ORTA	TN AI	L NECE	CCVDA	חדעד	етл	N OF	птопп	AVC	•	
	PERMIT				1						ATS		
	MATERI							``-		_			
		(B)	OBTA	IN AN	Y AND	ALL R	EQUIR	ΕD	CONST	RUCTI	ON		
	PERMIT	'S OR R	ELATE	D YOR	PERMI	TS.							
	(-) -	TOUNTO	AL CD		C A T T O N	C .							
	(5) T	ECHNIC			THIS		ACT C	ואו	ם או	TNI			•
	ACCORD	ANCE W	1		l			,					
		ATION						}					
	PROJEC	т.											
		& SPEC											
		L PROV											
·		ROPERL WINGS									OF		
	אע אנ	MINGS	AS PK	EPARE	מ אם ט	ICHAE	L BAK	EK	JK.,	INC.		•	
IS	(6) P	AYMENT	S AND	COMP	LETION	:							
								<u> </u>		*****			
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	verse side		IS AND COL EPHONE	OITION	NS		DATE		
									·	 _	DATE		
TITLE		F	EIN						ADD	RESS CHA	ANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14904

Addressicorrescondencesio/Arrienhiomol CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHTTERMS F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 05/10/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 06/30/2010 AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE UOP. LINE QUANTITY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROAD SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

FEIN

TITLE



Request for Quotation

DEP14904

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PAINT	TED	TERMS: GR S	ALE	SHIF	VIA		FØB		FREIGH	t terms
05/10/ BID OPENING DATE:		6/30/2010			DID	OPE	NING TIM		:30PM	
LINE	GLANT		CALCON COMPANY OF CALCON	ITEMN	UMBER		UNITPRIC		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	IGUNT
	•	OR COOLI EQUIPMEN SUCH PRO	NG OR V T, OR T JECTS, WEST V	ENTILAT HE SUPP PURSUAN IRGINIA	ING PLA LY OF A T TO A FOR WH	NTS ND 1 CONT ICH	OF ANY HOR OTHER MATERIALS TRACT WIT BIDS WER	R FOR TH THE		
	В.	SHAPED, FABRICAT PROCESSE	DRAWN, ED OR O D BY A RATIONS BASIC O	EXTRUDE THERWIS COMBINA FROM XYGEN,	D, FORG E SIMIL TION OF STEEL M ELECTRI	ED, ARLY TWO ADE C FU	Y PROCESS D OR MORE BY THE C JRNACE,	SED, OR OF OPEN		
	C.	AMERICA	AND INC	LUDES A	LL TERR	ITO	STATES (RY, CONT) DICTION (NENTAL		
	WR	DIRECTOR TING, AUT DOUCTS IF:	HORIZE	PURCHA	SING DE DF FOR	PARTE I GI	TMENT MAY N STEEL	, IN	<u> </u>	
	Α.	EXCEED OF TOTAL CONTROL OF TOTAL CONTROL CONTR	INE TENT DOLLARS FOR TH	TH OF ON COST OR S (\$2,50 HE PURPO LUE OF T	E PERCE TWO TH O.GO), ISES OF THE STEE	NT OUS/ WHI THI:	USED DOES (.1%) OF AND FIVE CHEVER IS S SECTION RODUCT AS	THE S N, THE		
	В.	NOT PRO	THE THAT	T SPECIF	IED STE	EL I	MATERIAL		•	
SIGNATURE		-	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FO	TERMS AND C	ONDIT	óNś	DATE		
TITLE		FEIN					ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE



*709052150

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

Request for

SHEEMEN SHOWN SHE **DEP14904** 10

Maddress.corbestondencemorarientholicor

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

DANIELS WV 25832 CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304 FAEIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF BALE FOB. SHIP VIA 05/10/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 06/30/2010 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE YTITRAUD UQP LINE AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I TO BE UNREASONABLE.

20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN

> SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE

SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE



25832

Request for

DEP14904

11

XXXIDOITIZSEMOTISIESIMONDENGEMOVARETANIONIONIO CHUCK BOWMAN 304~558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED FREIGHT TERMS 05/10/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 06/30/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM ITEM NUMBER NOb. UNITPRICE QUANTITY AMOUNT LINE PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1) AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE. BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14904

12

wanderesseofisescondendenoarerendinoarer CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIPVIA FQB. FREIGHTTERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 05/10/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 06/30/2010 BID OPENING DATE: ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UOP YTITABUD LINE OPENING DATE ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14904... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ADDENDUM NO. S: eceived No. NO. 2 NO. 3 ND. 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE

FEIN

TITLE



***709052150**

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for Quotation

DEP14904

PAGE 13

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

のエーエーで

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ED	TER	MS:OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F.O.B		FAE	CONTITERNS
05/10/	2010	•	***************************************	***********								
BID OPENING DATE:	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	6/30/	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	бάт			9383555599	OPEN	ING TI		1:30PM	
EINE	QUANT	ITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITE	MNUMBER			UNITPA	3.B		AMOUNT
		07 A N.D.	T11 A T	C A T I	UDE TO	CONET	r Pana Pr		CCEIDT	0F TI		
	I UNDER									אנ אט		
								,				
	VENDOR REPRESE									ΔΝΥ		
	ORAL DI			1	II .							
	AND ANY								NLY TH	E		
	INFORMA SPECIFI									G.		
			A				, ,					
			D	nui	e. He	Min	,	SIGN	ATURE			
			\mathcal{Q}_{r}			^	/ /					
			. 1.13	PEN.		ura tr			ANY '			a construction with the
					6-3	0-20	10	DATE				
	REV. 11	/96	:									
							:					•
				וטא	ICE							
	A SIGNE	D BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITT	ED TO:						
	DE	PARTM	ENT O	F ADM	INISTR	ATION						
		IRCHAS		IVISI	ON					•		
	1	JILDIN 119 WA	1	TON S	TREET,	FAST						
	I	IARLES	1		5305-0		i					
	}										ĺ	
			ļ ,	LIT . T.	T	THESS	40770		T11	10F 5=		
•	THE BIL									ACE OF		
]		T							
	SEALED	BID	1				;					
DICHATURE	<u> </u>			SEERE	VEASE 6IDE		AND COL	UDITIONS		DATE	1	
SIGNATURE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·FINI			lieres						
TITLE		ľ	EIN					ĺ	ADDRES	S CHANG	ES TO BE NO	TED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14904

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ACTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

***709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHTTERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA ₩ FØB DATE PRINTED 05/10/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 06/30/2010 ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOF LINE. CB-23 BUYER: DEP14904 RFQ. NO.: 06/30/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-763- 4591 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

FEIN

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information	•	•
Business Name: ASped (Address: 2400 R: Her City: Daniels Fax No.: 304-763-4591	Corporation Tax Payer ID No. Drive State: WV Zip Code: 25832 Pl E-mail address: Aadkios &	o.: <u>55-0627</u> 766-001 hone: <u>304-763-4573</u> Paspen-go1f.com
Part B: Legal Structure		
(Corporation () Sole () Other (please specify)	Proprietorship () Partnership	()LIC
Part C: Certifying and updati Select only one of the following	ing information in the Applicant/Viole g options, follow the instructions for tha	ator System (AVS). t option, and sign below.
I, Donnie A. (print name)	AKINS, have the express authority	y to certify that:
accurate, complete, and	ttached Entity Organizational Family T d up-to-date. If you select this option, y form. Sign and date below and do <u>not</u> c	you must attach an Entity
and must be updated.	on on the attached Entity OFT from AN If you select this option, you must attace Part D to provide the missing or correct implete Part D.	h an Entity OFT from
Our business currently provide all information Date	y has no information in AVS. If you sel n required in Part D. Sign and date belo Signature	ect this option, you must w and complete Part D. Prasident Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



Parent Entity

(248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation

AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 9:16:19 AM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
Shareholder	(248574) Donnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
President	(248574) Donnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Shareholder	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins	50%	1/1/1982	
Vice President	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Secretary	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	
Treasurer	(248575) Ronnie L Adkins		1/1/1982	

Project Name Crooked Run #5 - DEP 14904

REVISED Contractor's Bid Sheet

ASPEN CORPORATION

Ve	nd	l۸	re	N	โลเ	m	e

2400 RITTER DRIVE, DANIELS, WV 25832-9732

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable,

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	·	UNIT PRICE	,	MOUNT
.,,,,	Q 07					
1.0	1 L.S.	Mobilization & Demobilization		Lump Sum	S	45,000.00
		(Cannot exceed 10% of Total Amount Bid)			<u> </u>	
2.0	1 L.S.	Construction Layout Stakes		Lump Sum	\$	12,000.00
		(Cannot exceed 5% of Total Amount Bid)			<u> </u>	
3.0	1 L.S.	Quality Control (Cannpt exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)		Lump Sum	\$	13,500.00
4.0		Site Preparation				
4.1	1 L.S.	Site Preparation (Cannot exceed 10% of Total Amount Bid)		Lump Sum	\$	70,000.00
4.2	340 Ton	Gravel Road Rehabilitation	\$	27.00	\$	9,180.00
4.3	i L.S.	Structure Demolition/Debris Removal	\$	6,500.00	\$	6,500.00
4.4	3,550 L.F.	Access Road Construction	\$	12.00	\$	42,600.00
4.5	400 L.F.	Fence Replacement	\$	9.50	\$	3,800.00
4.6	1300 L.F.	Temporary Fencing	\$	9.50	\$	12,350.00
4.7	3 Ea.	Gate Installation	\$	950,00	\$	2,850.00
5.0		Sediment Control				
5.1	3,800 L.F.	Straw Bales	\$	3.25	\$	12,350.00
5.2	915 L.F.	Silt Fence	\$	4.50	\$	4,117.50
6,0	10.5 Acres	Revegetation	\$	2,150.00	\$	22,575.00
7.0		Drainage Structures		·	\$	
7.1	1807 L.F.	Riprap Lined Channel - Type 1	\$	51.00	\$	92,157.00
7.2	1704 L.F.	Riprap Lined Channel - Type 2	\$	98.00	\$	166,992.00
7.3	24 L.F.	12-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert	\$	40.00	\$	960.00
7.4	200 L.F.	24-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert	\$	62.00	\$	12,400.00
7.5	160 L.F.	36-Inch HDPÉ Pipe Culvert	\$	98.00	\$	15,680.00
7.6	13 Ea.	Riprap Outlet Protection	\$	425.00	\$	5,525.00
8.0		Unclassified Excavation		*****		
8.1	7150 C.Y.	Unclassified Excavation	\$	5.75	\$	41,112.50
8.2		Shot Rock	\$	54.00	\$	37,800.00
8.3		Crushed Aggregate	\$	29.00	\$	2,900.00
9.0	,	Mine Seals			\$	
9.1	10 Ea.	Wet Mine Seals	\$	6,150.00	\$	61,500.00
9.2	620 L.F.	12-Inch SDR35 PVC Conveyance Pipe	\$	15.00	\$	9,300.00
9.3	230 50lb Bag	Soda Ash Briquettes	\$	45.00	\$	10,350.00
9.4	2 Ea.	Bat Gate (30" dia - 10' length)	\$	5,700.00	\$	11,400.00
9.5	1 Ea.	Bat Gate (81" x 50" - 20' length)	\$	9,900.00	\$	9,900.00
9.6	i Ea.	Bat Gate (112" x 75" - 20' length)	\$	12,450.00	\$	12,450.00
10	4 Ea.	Piezometer Plugging @ Site 6	\$	2,250.00	\$	9,000.00
		TOTAL			S	756,249.0

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS WV 25832



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14904

PAGE	
1 !	

HICK ROWMAN

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ST-B TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATEPI	4.55.55.55.55.55.55.55.55.55.55.55.55.55	HMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F,O,B,	FREIGHTTGAMS
06/15 BID OPENING DA	TE: 06/30.	/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 0	.30PM
LINE	YTITIANID	JGP CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PAIGE:	AMQUNT
,	*****	* * * * * * * * * 2	DDENDUM NO. 1 **	******	
	DISTRIBUTE :	THE PRE-BID SPECIFICAL		PROJECT TO THE Q/A, AND ROM THE MANDATOR	
	BID OPENING AT 1:30 PM.	DATE AND T	TIME REMAIN UNCHA	NGED AS 06/30/10	
·	******	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	O OTHER CHANGES	******	
	·				
			·		
,			·		
0001		σв	962-73		
	1 RECLAMATION	: RESTORATI	ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
	·				
SIGNATURE) 11.	600 55-191	EVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CO	NOTIONS DATE	6-30-2010

			ΛΕQ.P.O#
	Ĕ	BOND	
KNOW ALL MEN	BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, there is a specific star of the parties of the star of the sta		
6200 S.C	dilmore Pd. Fairfield of	V 25832 as Prin	ocipal, and <u>Cincinnati</u> Insurance
of West Virginia, as Obliges	rincipal office in the City of Fall in the penal sum of 5% Of	bid (\$ 59	and existing under the laws of the State of _ety, are held and firmly bound unto the State of
The Condition of th	a abova obligation is such that wher	reas the Principal has subn	nitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration DEP# 14904 Cr	i a certain bid or proposal, attached boked Run #5 Proje	hereto and made a part ho ct located in	ereof, to enter into a contract in writing for Clarksburg, WV
(Harrison Cou	nty)		
NOWTHEREFORE			
agreement created by the acc force and effect. It is express exceed the penal amount of the	be accepted and the Principal shall ther bonds and insurance required it be to be a said bid, then this obligation and agreed that the lies obligation as herein stated. The state of the time within which the principal state of the state o	by the but of proposal, and the standard void, ability of the Surety for any	ordance with the bid or proposal attached shall in all other respects perform the shall in all other respects perform the otherwise this obligation shall remain in full and all dalms hereunder shall, in no event, of said Surety and its bond shall be in no uch bid, and said Surety does hereby
· IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, Principal and Surety have here	unto set their hands and s	eals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate se 30th _{day of June}	als to be affixed hereunto and these	presents to be signed by	their proper officers, this
Principal Corporate Seal		Aspen ((Must be President or Vice President) (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		Cincinna	ti Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
		-£M	nde & Anuffer Altomey-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws o the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and scaled by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

CORPURATE SEAL

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.

> MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC . STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this

30th

day of June, 2010

Gregory Johnson



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virgini	in_
COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO	-WIT:
state as follows:	eing first duly sworn, depose and
1. I am an employee of	Spen Corporation; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that	Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug fro policy is in compliance with Wes	ee workplace policy and that such st Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to un	der the penalty of perjury. Asped Corporation (Company Name)
OFFICIAL SEAL C OFFICIAL SEAL C NOTARY PUBLI	Donnie Adkiris President
Date: Date: Daker, subscribed and sworn to before	e me this $\frac{30+6}{30+6}$ day of $\frac{30+6}{30+6}$.
By Commission expires	8-14-2015
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION	(Notary Public)
THIS A PLOAVITON USTRIBLE WY 28832 UPMET	TED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO ONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID.	Rev March 2009

RFQ No. <u>DEP14904</u>	2	2
-------------------------	---	---

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one public body charged by law of the party means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation is coextensive with one partnership, and partnership and partnership and partnership and partnership and partnership and partnership and partnership and partnership and partnership and partn

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

